VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2001 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB3 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Iltem 315
Department of Health Professions

ltem 315

First Year - FY2001

Second Year - FY2002

Regulation of Professions and Occupations (56000)

Technical Assistance to Regulatory Boards (56044)

Fund Sources:

General

Dedicated Special Revenue

$14,164,562

$14,164,562

$40,000

$14,124,562

$14,881;245
$15,366,482

$14,881:245
$15,366,482

$40,000

$14,841:245
$15,326,482

Authority: Title 54.1, Chapter 25, Code of Virginia.

A. Costs for professional regulation may be met by fees paid by the respective professions.

B. Out of this appropriation, $40,000 the first year and $40,000 the second year from the general fund is provided
for the Board of Nursing to collect, store, and make available to interested parties workforce data from registered

nurses, licensed practical nurses and certified nurse aides.
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