## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2001 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB3 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 315 Department of Health Professions

Item 315	First Year - FY2001	Second Year - FY2002
Regulation of Professions and Occupations (56000)	\$14,164,562	\$14,881,245 \$15,366,482
Technical Assistance to Regulatory Boards (56044) Fund Sources:	\$14,164,562	\$14,881,245 \$15,366,482
General	\$40,000	\$40,000
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$14,124,562	\$14,841,245 \$15,326,482

Authority: Title 54.1, Chapter 25, Code of Virginia.

A. Costs for professional regulation may be met by fees paid by the respective professions.

B. Out of this appropriation, \$40,000 the first year and \$40,000 the second year from the general fund is provided for the Board of Nursing to collect, store, and make available to interested parties workforce data from registered nurses, licensed practical nurses and certified nurse aides.